## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 462 by Representative McVea

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "and (C)" to "and (C) and 1111(K)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 6, insert "to provide for methods of payment of certain
- 5 premiums;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 18, delete "short-term medical policies" and in lieu thereof insert:
- 8 "short-term, limited duration insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 20, delete "short-term medical policies," and in lieu thereof insert:
- "short-term, limited duration insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103,"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 26, change "Such" to "This"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 28, change "Such a" to "A"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 4, lines 2 and 3, delete "short-term medical policies" and in lieu thereof insert:
- "short-term, limited duration insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 4, line 5, delete "short-term medical policies," and in lieu thereof insert:
- 21 "short-term, limited duration insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103,"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 11, change "Such" to "This"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 4, line 13, change "Such a" to "A"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 5, lines 9 and 10, delete "short-term medical policies" and in lieu thereof insert:
- 28 "short-term, limited duration insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 30 On page 5, line 12, delete "short-term medical policies," and in lieu thereof insert:
- 31 "short-term, limited duration insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 5, line 18, change "Such" to "This"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 5, line 20, "Such a" to "A"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 6 On page 6, line 10, after "provisions" insert ", in reference to age requirements,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 8 On page 6, line 11, delete "short-term medical policies." and in lieu thereof insert:
- 9 "short-term, limited duration insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, line 19, after "grandchild" insert the period "." and delete the remainder of the
- 12 line.
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 6, delete lines 20 and 21 in their entirety.
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 6, line 22, delete "rates according to the specific risk represented by such
- 17 dependent."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 7, line 3, after "provisions" insert ", in reference to age requirements,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 21 On page 7, line 4, change "short-term medical policies" to "short-term, limited duration
- 22 insurance as defined pursuant to 45 CFR 144.103."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 24 On page 7, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 25 "Section 2. R.S. 22:1111(K) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:
- §1111. Medicare supplement minimum standards
- 27 \* \* \*
- 28 K. Payment for premiums for Medicare supplement policies shall only be made as

29 follows:

33

- 30 (1) By check, money order, <u>credit or debit card</u>, or bank draft made payable to the insurer; 31 or
- 32 (2) By cash, provided that an insurer's receipt which binds the insurer for receipt of such

premium shall be issued to the insured.

- \* \* \* \*"
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 7, line 5, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."